Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

122,259
30,198
77,634
14,427

Douglas

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

215
62
313
5,123
878

0

495
36
149
265

197
62
326
5,225
1,580
0

475
66
161
278

169
50
327
5,071
1,333
0

467
59
154
271

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$302,340
$51,656
$1,931,030
$7,288,976
$659,663
$0
$661,724
$181,993
$6,254,131
$1,121,392

FY 2020
$18,452,905

FY 2021

$296,506
$61,909
$2,024,566
$12,564,877
$584,628

$0

$695,688
$316,323
$6,475,324
$1,131,281

FY 2021
$24,151,102

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$267,346
$43,400
$2,154,333
$16,752,518
$1,840,546
$0
$1,035,246
$273,919
$6,406,393
$1,248,177

FY 2022
$30,021,878



